

## **Media Release**

Schaffhausen 6 August 2019, 7:00 a.m. CET, Ad hoc

## GF to acquire leading US marine service provider

GF Piping Systems, a division of GF, announces the acquisition of Global Supply Co. Inc., Hallandale, Florida (USA), a specialized service provider to the marine industry. The acquisition will allow GF Piping Systems to expand its footprint in the promising US marine market.

The marine market is a growing key strategic market segment for GF Piping Systems, the largest division of GF. Global Supply Company Inc. has been a long-standing, trusted partner for the division to service the retrofit market for cruise ships in the USA. The acquisition strengthens the technical and logistics service support of GF Piping Systems to the cruise line customers.

Both parties have agreed not to disclose any financial details of the transaction.

Global Supply Company Inc. was founded more than 40 years ago and currently has 20 employees. The company will be renamed GF Marine USA and continue to focus on servicing the marine retrofit market with the current workforce. Charles Gualdoni, founder and current president, intends to retire following a successful transition period.

GF Piping Systems is a leading supplier of piping systems made of plastics and metal. The division focuses on system solutions and high-quality components for the safe transport of water, chemicals and gases, as well as corresponding services. The product portfolio of fittings, valves, pipes, automation, and jointing technologies covers all applications of the water cycle.

For further information please contact Beat Römer, Head Corporate Communications +41 (0) 52 631 26 77, media@georgfischer.com

## **Corporate Profile**

GF comprises three divisions: GF Piping Systems, GF Casting Solutions and GF Machining Solutions. Founded in 1802, the Corporation is headquartered in Switzerland and is present in 33 countries with 140 companies, 57 of them production facilities. Its 15'027 employees generated sales of CHF 4'572 million in 2018. GF is the preferred partner of its customers for the safe transport of liquids and gases, lightweight casting components, and high-precision manufacturing technologies. You will find further information at www.georgfischer.com.

You can register for our subscription service for journalists at www.georgfischer.com/aboservice. You will automatically receive our current media releases.

